

মুখ্য ন্যায়িক দণ্ডাধীশৰ কাৰ্য্যালয় :: কাৰ্বি আংলং :: অসম OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: KARBI ANGLONG: ASSAM

RESULT

Dated the 03rd February, 2024

On recommendation of the Selection Board, the following employee of the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu has been selected by the Selection Board, on seniority cum merit basis, for filling up the promotional vacant post of **(01) Upper Division Assistant** in the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu (Assam), interview held on 02.02.2024.

Sl. No.	Name of Employee	Post Creation letter No.
1.	Shri. Medu Phukan	No. JDJ(E)260/2010/26 Dated Dispur the 03 rd October, 2012.

Appointment letter shall be issued later on.

Sd/-

(P. Morang, AJS)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Karbi Anglong, Diphu

Memo No. CJM(KA)/F68/ 258-260 /2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The System Officer, Karbi Anglong Judiciary for uploading the list in the official website.
- 2. The Notice Board of this establishment.
- 3. Office File.

(P. Morang, AJS)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Karbi Anglong, Diphu (Assam)